

**New Jersey Department of Transportation  
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development  
Summary of Bids - State Aid**

**Project** FY 2017 State Aid - Reconstruction of 10th Street  
**Municipality** Somers Point  
**County** Atlantic

|                     |                         |                        |
|---------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Engineer's Estimate | Contractor Name         | Contractor Name        |
|                     | Arawak Paving Co., Inc. | Ocean Construction     |
|                     | Street Address          | Street Address         |
|                     | 7503 Weymouth Road      | 215 Rt. 9 South Box #4 |
|                     | City/State/Zip          | City/State/Zip         |
|                     | Hammonton NJ 08037      | Marmora, NJ 08223      |

| Item # | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price  | Amount       |
|--------|---|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1      | CLEARING SITE   | 1        | LS   | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00  | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00  | \$23,000.00 | \$23,000.00  |
| 2      | ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED                                      | 50       | C.Y. | \$15.00     | \$750.00     | \$0.01      | \$0.50       | \$25.00     | \$1,250.00   |
| 3      | DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK                          | 50       | C.Y. | \$10.00     | \$500.00     | \$0.01      | \$0.50       | \$50.00     | \$2,500.00   |
| 4      | HMA PROFILE MILLING, 2" & VARIABLE                                    | 1325     | S.Y. | \$4.00      | \$5,300.00   | \$3.35      | \$4,438.75   | \$4.25      | \$5,631.25   |
| 5      | HMA PROFILE MILLING, 4" & VARIABLE                                    | 3900     | S.Y. | \$5.00      | \$19,500.00  | \$3.75      | \$14,625.00  | \$7.00      | \$27,300.00  |
| 6      | HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK                      | 480      | TON  | \$85.00     | \$40,800.00  | \$66.00     | \$31,680.00  | \$90.00     | \$43,200.00  |
| 7      | HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK                  | 655      | TON  | \$85.00     | \$55,675.00  | \$68.00     | \$44,540.00  | \$90.00     | \$58,950.00  |
| 8      | REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY APRON 2" THICK                               | 6        | S.Y. | \$125.00    | \$750.00     | \$60.00     | \$360.00     | \$65.00     | \$390.00     |
| 9      | REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB  | 700      | L.F. | \$30.00     | \$21,000.00  | \$32.00     | \$22,400.00  | \$75.00     | \$52,500.00  |
| 10     | REPLACE CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK X 36" WIDE                          | 70       | L.F. | \$50.00     | \$3,500.00   | \$36.00     | \$2,520.00   | \$98.00     | \$6,860.00   |
| 11     | REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK                                   | 300      | S.Y. | \$55.00     | \$16,500.00  | \$82.50     | \$24,750.00  | \$61.00     | \$18,300.00  |
| 12     | REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK                             | 75       | S.Y. | \$65.00     | \$4,875.00   | \$92.50     | \$6,937.50   | \$71.00     | \$5,325.00   |
| 13     | CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 13       | UNIT | \$1,500.00  | \$19,500.00  | \$2,300.00  | \$29,900.00  | \$2,200.00  | \$28,600.00  |
| 14     | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK          | 625      | S.F. | \$2.00      | \$1,250.00   | \$3.00      | \$1,875.00   | \$9.00      | \$5,625.00   |
| 15     | TRAFFIC STRIPES, LINES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" THICK              | 625      | L.F. | \$1.00      | \$625.00     | \$3.00      | \$1,875.00   | \$2.15      | \$1,343.75   |
| 16     | 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE                                  | 35       | L.F. | \$100.00    | \$3,500.00   | \$180.00    | \$6,300.00   | \$89.00     | \$3,115.00   |
| 17     | 24" PERFORATED, H.D.P.E. PIPE W/ STONE TRENCH                         | 150      | L.F. | \$100.00    | \$15,000.00  | \$90.00     | \$13,500.00  | \$150.00    | \$22,500.00  |
| 18     | INLETS, TYPE "B"  | 3        | UNIT | \$3,000.00  | \$9,000.00   | \$3,951.17  | \$11,853.51  | \$3,500.00  | \$10,500.00  |
| 19     | INLETS, TYPE "B" MODIFIED   | 0        | UNIT | \$3,500.00  | \$0.00       | \$0.00      | \$0.00       | \$0.00      | \$0.00       |
| 20     | REPLACE GRATES W/ BICYCLE SAFE GRATE                                  | 4        | UNIT | \$500.00    | \$2,000.00   | \$310.00    | \$1,240.00   | \$800.00    | \$3,200.00   |
| 21     | REPLACE CURB PIECE W/ ECO TYPE "N"                                    | 2        | UNIT | \$250.00    | \$500.00     | \$350.00    | \$700.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$2,000.00   |
| 22     | RESET VALVE BOX   | 7        | UNIT | \$75.00     | \$525.00     | \$0.01      | \$0.07       | \$500.00    | \$3,500.00   |
| 23     | RESET EXISTING CASTING  | 3        | UNIT | \$300.00    | \$900.00     | \$0.01      | \$0.03       | \$500.00    | \$1,500.00   |
| 24     | BREAKAWAY BARRICADE   | 4        | UNIT | \$200.00    | \$800.00     | \$0.01      | \$0.04       | \$93.00     | \$372.00     |
| 25     | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS  | 350      | S.F. | \$5.00      | \$1,750.00   | \$0.01      | \$3.50       | \$4.30      | \$1,505.00   |
| 26     | DRUM  | 10       | UNIT | \$200.00    | \$2,000.00   | \$0.01      | \$0.10       | \$54.00     | \$540.00     |
| 27     | TRAFFIC CONES   | 50       | UNIT | \$25.00     | \$1,250.00   | \$0.01      | \$0.50       | \$1.00      | \$50.00      |
| 28     | TOPSOILING, 4" THICK  | 200      | S.Y. | \$3.00      | \$600.00     | \$3.50      | \$700.00     | \$15.00     | \$3,000.00   |
| 29     | HYDROSEEDING  | 200      | S.Y. | \$2.00      | \$400.00     | \$1.00      | \$200.00     | \$20.00     | \$4,000.00   |
| 30     | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT  | 1        | LS   | \$300.00    | \$300.00     | \$300.00    | \$300.00     | \$300.00    | \$300.00     |
| 31     | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT   | 1        | LS   | \$200.00    | \$200.00     | \$200.00    | \$200.00     | \$200.00    | \$200.00     |
|        |   |          |      |             | \$239,250.00 |             | \$245,900.00 |             | \$337,057.00 |

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on \_\_\_\_\_ .

\_\_\_\_\_ (Engineer)